

This report presented by Van's Pig Stands identifies the eight major allergens and gluten, as well as, food sensitivities. Opprotunities for cross-contact were not taken into consideration.

The eight major **allergens** and gluten are: **wheat, eggs, soy, milk, fish, crustacean/shellfish, peanuts, tree nuts ang gluten**

The **food sensitivities** ingredients are: **Seeds, Corn, MSG**, Nitrates/Nitrites, Sulfites***, Yeast, Alcohol, Artificial Food Coloring (includes caramel coloring), Onion, Garlic**

* Corn will be identified only as it is listed on ingredient spec sheets. Vans is unable to contact manufacturers to determine whether or not vaguely listed ingredients such as modified food starch contain corn.

** MSG will only be identified if the product contains monosodium glutamate in the ingredient lists. Ingredients such as autolyzed yeast and carrageenan which may contain MSG will not be identified.

*** Sulfites will only be listed as they are made available in the spec sheets. U.S. labeling regulations do not require products to indicate the presence of sulfites in foods unless it is added specifically as a preservative.

Disclaimer: The allergen, gluten and food sensitivity tracking performed by On The Menu for Van's Pig Stands presumes no changes have been made to the recipes, including change in ingredient formulation and/or ingredient manufacturers or suppliers, for any of these menu items since work was completed. On The Menu does not warrant the accuracy of the tracking if any such recipes have been revised, any ingredient formulation and/or manufacturer or supplier has been changed or if any items have been added to the menu unless On The Menu has been informed and has received these updates.

HOW TO READ THIS REPORT:

- * Contains allergen
- Italics signifies item is in draft state

Report Generated:Thursday, March 6, 2014

Meats

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>	
Sliced Brisket, No Sauce																				
Chopped Beef			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard						*		*	*
Chopped Pork			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard						*		*	*
Hot Links, No Sauce										*	mustard			*						*
Pork Ribs, No Sauce														*						
Smoked Sausage, No Sauce																				
Smoked Chicken, No Sauce																				
Turkey, No Sauce																				
Ribeye with Goop	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*		*		*	*		*		*	*
Small Filet with Goop	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*		*		*	*		*		*	*

Sandwiches

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>	
Sandwich, Beef	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin				anchovy		*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Sandwich, Brisket	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin				anchovy		*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Sandwich, Just Ribs & Toast	wheat, barley	*		soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*					*					
Sandwich, Link	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin						*	sesame, mustard			*	*					*
Sandwich, Link with Toast	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein				anchovy		*	mustard			*	*		*		*	*
Sandwich, Pig	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin				anchovy		*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Sandwich, Polish	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin						*	sesame			*	*					
Sandwich, Polish with Toast	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein				anchovy		*	mustard			*	*		*		*	*
Sandwich, Turkey	wheat, barley	*	*	soybean oil, soy protein, soy lecithin	*					*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Sandwich, Van Pig	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin				anchovy		*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*

Burgers & More

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>	
BBQ Cheeseburger	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein				anchovy		*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Chicken Strip Sandwich	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein	*					*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Dog	wheat, barley	*		soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin						*	sesame seeds			*	*					
Grilled Cheese	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*					*		*			
Grilled Chicken Sandwich	wheat, barley	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin, soy protein	*					*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Hamburgers #1 & #2	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein	*					*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Hamburger #3	wheat, barley	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin, soy protein	*					*	mustard, sesame				*		*		*	*
Hot Beef on Rye	wheat, barley , rye, barley	*		soybean oil						*	mustard				*	*	*		*	*
Cheese Steak Sandwich	wheat	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*	sunflower oil				*		*		*	*
Reuben Sandwich	wheat, rye, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein	*					*	mustard			*	*		*		*	*
Chicken Strip Sandwich	wheat	*		soybean oil						*					*		*		*	*
Ham & Cheese	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*	sesame			*	*		*		*	*

Bread

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>	
Baguette	wheat	*	*												*					
Black Rye	wheat, rye, barley	*		soybean oil						*					*		*			
Bun, Hot Dog, Toasted	wheat, barley	*		soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*	sesame seeds				*					
Bun, Toasted	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*	sesame				*					
Buns	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*	sesame				*					

Buns, Big	wheat, barley	*		soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*	sesame		*
Buns, Gluten-Free					*					*			*
Buns, Hot Dog	wheat, barley	*		soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*	sesame seeds		*
Crackers	wheat	*		soy lecithin, soybean oil						*			*
Dinner Rolls	wheat, barley	*	*	soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*			*
Hoagie	wheat	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil						*			*
Hoagie, Toasted	wheat	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin						*			*
Light Rye	wheat, rye, barley	*	*	soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*			*
Texas Toast, plain	wheat, barley	*		soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil						*			*
Toast	wheat, barley	*		soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*			*

Salads & Spuds

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>
Salad Dressing, Blue Cheese			*	soybean oil	*						mustard		*			*			
Salad Dressing, Honey Mustard			*	soybean oil	*		coconut			*	mustard								
Salad Dressing, Lo Cal Italian				soybean oil														*	*
Salad Dressing, Oil & Wine Vinegar				soybean oil						*	mustard	*						*	*
Salad Dressing, Ranch			*	soybean oil	*							*						*	*
Salad Dressing, Thousand Island				soybean oil	*					*	mustard							*	*
Big Salad - No Meat			*							*									
Side Salad																			
Vanized Potato			*											*				*	*
Stuffed Spud Brisket			*							*				*				*	*
Stuffed Spud Chopped Beef			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard			*			*	*	*
Stuffed Spud Pork			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard			*			*	*	*
Stuffed Spud Turkey			*							*				*				*	*

Sides

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>
Curlie Q Fries				soybean oil															
Baked Beans										*				*				*	*
Cole Slaw			*	soybean oil	*					*	mustard, celery		*						*
Corn on Cob			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil						*									
Green Beans			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil								*		*			*	*	*
Pinto Beans										*									
Potato Salad				soybean oil	*					*	mustard			*			*	*	*
Okra	wheat	*	*	soybean oil	*					*					*				
Onion Rings	wheat	*	*	soybean oil						*					*			*	*
Pickle Spears, Fried	wheat	*	*	soybean oil						*					*		*	*	*
Chili																		*	*

Dessert

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>
Carrot Cake	barley, wheat	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*		pecan			*							*		*
Apple Pie	wheat, barley	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin													*		*
Pecan Pie	wheat, barley	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin	*		pecan			*							*		*
Pumpkin Pie	wheat	*	*	soybean oil	*												*		*
Pumpkin Pie with whipped Topping	wheat	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*		coconut oil			*							*		*
Rum Pie	wheat	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*					*						*			*
Chocolate Cupcake	barley, wheat	*	*	soybean oil	*					*							*		*
Ice Cream Pie Crust	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*		pecan			*							*		*
Ice Cream Pie, Butter Pecan	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*		pecan			*							*		*
Ice Cream Pie, Chocolate	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*		pecan			*							*		*
Ice Cream Pie, Cookies 'n Cream	wheat, barley	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin	*		pecan			*							*		*
Ice Cream Pie, Strawberry	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*		pecan			*							*		*
Bananna Meringue Pie	wheat	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin	*					*							*		*
Chocolate Meringue Pie	wheat	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin	*					*							*		*
Coconut Meringue Pie	wheat	*	*	soybean oil, soy lecithin	*		coconut			*			*				*		*
Chocolate Chip Cookie	barley, wheat	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*					*							*		*
Peanut Butter Cookie	barley, wheat	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil	*	*				*							*		*
Snickerdoodles	barley, wheat	*	*	soybean oil	*					*							*		*

Condiments

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>
BBQ Relish			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard						*	*	*
BBQ Sauce			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard						*	*	*
BBQ Sauce, Hot & Extra Hot			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard						*	*	*
BBQ Sauce, XX Hot			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard						*	*	*
Brisket Sauce			*	soy lecithin, soybean oil				anchovy		*	mustard						*	*	*
Steak Goop (Au-jus)			*										*				*	*	*

Garlic Butter																						*
Chili Butter																						*
White Gravy	wheat	*			soy lecithin, soybean oil																*	*
Brown Gravy					soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil																*	*
Hot Mustard	wheat, barley	*			soy protein, soy lecithin, soybean oil																*	*
Rib Rub																						
Cornbread Stuffing	wheat, barley	*	*		soy lecithin, soybean oil																*	*

Specials

<u>MENU ITEM</u>	<u>GLUTEN</u>	<u>WHEAT</u>	<u>MILK</u>	<u>SOY</u>	<u>EGGS</u>	<u>PEANUTS</u>	<u>TREE NUTS</u>	<u>FISH</u>	<u>CRUSTACEAN</u>	<u>CORN</u>	<u>SEEDS</u>	<u>MSG</u>	<u>SULFITES</u>	<u>NITRATES</u>	<u>YEAST</u>	<u>ALCOHOL</u>	<u>ARTIFICIAL COLORING</u>	<u>ONION</u>	<u>GARLIC</u>	
Carolina Pig	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein	*			anchovy		*	mustard, celery, sesame		*		*			*	*	*
Grilled Onion Cheeseburger	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*	mustard, sesame				*			*	*	*
Patty Melt	wheat, rye, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*	mustard				*			*	*	*
Pile Driver	wheat	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin	*					*	mustard		*		*			*	*	*
Pulled Pork Hoagie	wheat	*	*	soy protein, soybean oil, soy lecithin						*	celery, mustard		*		*			*	*	*
Thanksgiving Turkey Dinner	wheat, barley	*	*	soy lecithin, soybean oil, soy protein						*		*	*	*	*			*	*	*